CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2024 - 579

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 2024-516 ENTITLED "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES"

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2024-516 was adopted by the City Council of the City of Vineland on November 12, 2024 entitled "A Resolution Authorizing and Directing the Refund of Taxes."

WHEREAS, RESOLUTION NO. 2024-516 should be amended by *changing* the disbursement check name (Payee and mailing address).

YEAR	BLOCK	LOT	NAME and ADDRESS	AMOUNT	
CY 2024	2418	21	Dawud Kaliym Muhammad	\$1,183.67	
			(Make check payable to:		
			CoreTitle South Jersey,		
			1300 Route 73, Suite 112, Mt. Laurel, M	0 Route 73, Suite 112, Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054)	
			Granted Totally Disabled Veteran Exer	inted Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	
			1300 Route 73, Suite 112, Mt. Laurel, M	· · · · ·	

WHEREAS, RESOLUTION NO. 2024-516 total should stay the same at \$42,359.84.

WHEREAS, the remaining provisions of said Resolution No. 2024-516 shall be and remain the same.

Adopted: December 10, 2024

ATTEST:

President of Council eaa

City Clerk

kp